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British Masters Cross Country Relays
at Long Eaton, Derbyshire on  Saturday 19th November 2016

Race 1 - M65 Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 John Hill HalesowM65    11:59
  2 Michael Curley SaleHarM65    12:33
  3 Michael Marsters RotherhM65    12:55
  4 Peter Hamilton BlackheM65    13:03
  5 Stuart Thompson BingleyM65  A    13:19
  6 Roger Wilson StratfoM65    14:10
  7 Roland Bowness SalfordM65    14:27
  8 John Shirley Barnet&M65    15:35
  9 Fred Gibbs BingleyM65  B    16:17

Race 1 - M65 Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Paul Allen HalesowM65    13:30    25:29  0
  2 Robert Brown BlackheM65    12:39    25:42 +  2
  3 Bryan Parkinson BingleyM65  A    12:28    25:47 +  2
  4 Malcolm Palfreyman RotherhM65    13:21    26:16 -  1
  5 Michael Dunne SaleHarM65    13:50    26:23 -  3
  6 David Jones StratfoM65    13:44    27:54  0
  7 Nicholas Bingham Barnet&M65    13:50    29:25 +  1
  8 Dennis Moran SalfordM65    16:10    30:37 -  1
  9 Tony Kingham BingleyM65  B    14:45    31:02  0

  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bryan Parkinson BingleyM65  A    12:28
  2 Robert Brown BlackheM65    12:39
  3 Malcolm Palfreyman RotherhM65    13:21
  4 Paul Allen HalesowM65    13:30
  5 David Jones StratfoM65    13:44
  6 Nicholas Bingham Barnet&M65    13:50
  7 Michael Dunne SaleHarM65    13:50
  8 Tony Kingham BingleyM65  B    14:45
  9 Dennis Moran SalfordM65    16:10

Race 1 - M65 Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Bob Minting BlackheM65    12:50    38:32 +  1
  2 Robert Tintinger RotherhM65    12:29    38:45 +  2
  3 Les Haynes BingleyM65  A    13:22    39:09  0
  4 David Lloyd HalesowM65    14:52    40:21 -  3
  5 Brian Goulden SaleHarM65    15:09    41:32  0
  6 Philip Brennan StratfoM65    13:49    41:43  0
  7 Desmond Michael Barnet&M65    12:40    42:05  0
  8 Mike Smith BingleyM65  B    15:15    46:17 +  1
  9 Robert Towell SalfordM65    16:09    46:46 -  1

M65            — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Blackheath & Bromley H M65    38:32
1 Peter Hamilton (4) 13:03 2 Robert Brown (2) 12:39
3 Bob Minting (1) 12:50
  2 Rotherham Harriers & Ac M65    38:45
1 Michael Marsters (3) 12:55 2 Malcolm Palfreyman (4) 13:21
3 Robert Tintinger (2) 12:29
  3 Bingley Harriers & Ac M65  ‘A’    39:09
1 Stuart Thompson (5) 13:19 2 Bryan Parkinson (3) 12:28
3 Les Haynes (3) 13:22
  4 Halesowen Acc M65    40:21
1 John Hill (1) 11:59 2 Paul Allen (1) 13:30
3 David Lloyd (4) 14:52
  5 Sale Harriers Manchester M65    41:32
1 Michael Curley (2) 12:33 2 Michael Dunne (5) 13:50
3 Brian Goulden (5) 15:09

  6 Stratford Upon Avon Ac M65    41:43
1 Roger Wilson (6) 14:10 2 David Jones (6) 13:44
3 Philip Brennan (6) 13:49
  7 Barnet & District Ac M65    42:05
1 John Shirley (8) 15:35 2 Nicholas Bingham (7) 13:50
3 Desmond Michael (7) 12:40
  8 Bingley Harriers & Ac M65  ‘B’    46:17
1 Fred Gibbs (9) 16:17 2 Tony Kingham (9) 14:45
3 Mike Smith (8) 15:15
  9 Salford Harriers & Ac M65    46:46
1 Roland Bowness (7) 14:27 2 Dennis Moran (8) 16:10
3 Robert Towell (9) 16:09

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 John Hill HalesowM65    11:59
  2 Bryan Parkinson BingleyM65 A   12:28
  3 Robert Tintinger RotherhM65    12:29
  4 Michael Curley SaleHarM65    12:33
  5 Robert Brown BlackheM65    12:39
  6 Desmond Michael Barnet&M65    12:40
  7 Bob Minting BlackheM65    12:50
  8 Michael Marsters RotherhM65    12:55
  9 Peter Hamilton BlackheM65    13:03
 10 Stuart Thompson BingleyM65 A   13:19

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Robert Tintinger RotherhM65    12:29
  2 Desmond Michael Barnet&M65    12:40
  3 Bob Minting BlackheM65    12:50
  4 Les Haynes BingleyM65  A    13:22
  5 Philip Brennan StratfoM65    13:49
  6 David Lloyd HalesowM65    14:52
  7 Brian Goulden SaleHarM65    15:09
  8 Mike Smith BingleyM65  B    15:15
  9 Robert Towell SalfordM65    16:09


